FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Courton

Appeal No. 221/2024

S plo	Date of order	Order or other procee	dings with signature of judge
	2		3

 1
 31/01/2024
 The appeal of Mr. Haq Nawaz, presented today by

 Hira Babar Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing
 before Single Bench at Peshawar on
 Parcha Peshi

 is given to counsel for the appellant.
 Single Bench at Peshawar.
 Parcha Peshi

By the order of Chairman

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No: 22/ 24

Haq Nawaz

VERSUS

IGP KPK & Others

<u>INDEX</u>

S #	Description of Documents	Annex	Pages
υ π			1-6
1.	Grounds of Appeal		62
2.	Affidavit		8
3.	Addresses of the Parties	"A&	
4.	Copies of Dismissal Order and Final Order	B"	9-12
5.	Copy Revision Petition	"C"	13-14
	Copy Revision 1 outside	"D"	15
6.	Copy of Order	"E"	16-1
7.	Copy Appeal		
8.	Wakalat Nama		8

Dated: 15-1-2024

Through

Appellant Hira Babar Advocate High Court,

Peshawar.

BEFORE THE HON'ELE SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No: 221/2024

Haq Nawaz Constable No. 177, Police Post Mazanga, District Bannu.

.....Appellant

<u>VERSUS</u>

- 1. Province of KPK through Inspector General of Police/ Provincial Police Officer, Central Police Office, Peshawar.
- 2. Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu.
- 3. District Police Officer, Bannu.

.....Respondents

APPEAL U/S 4 OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 28-8-2023, PASSED BY RESPONDENT NO.1 WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WHO WAS REINSTATED INTO SERVICE WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT AND THE OUT OF SERVICE PERIOD & ABSENSE PERIOD WAS ILLEGALLY TREATED AS LEAVE WITHOUT PAY AGAINST WHICH THE APPELLANT FILED DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL HOWEVER NO RESPONSE WAS RECEIVED.

<u>PRAYER</u>

1

ن ر

> ON ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL, THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 28/8/2023 MAY BE SET ASIDE/ MODIFIED TO THE EXTENT

THAT THE APPELLANT MAY KINDLY BE HELD ENTITLED TO ALL BACKBENEFIT FOR THE OUT OF SERVICE PERIOD AND ABSENSE PERIOD.

Respectfully Sheweth,

- That the appellant joined the police force as Constable on 1.1.2008 and from day one of his service, he performed his statutory duties to the entire satisfaction of his superiors and about 15 years of service is at his credit.
- That the stroke of misfortune hit appellant when he was dismissed from service on 18/1/2023 based on pretext of absence from duty, the appellant preferred his departmental appeal which was rejected vide impugned final order dated 20/4/2023 by Respondent No.2.
 (Dismissal Order & Final Order are annexed as "A & B")
 - 3. That feeling aggrieved the appellant filed his revision petition before Respondent No.1 which was accepted on 28/8/2023. Respondent No.1 was pleased to set aside the impugned order and directed the department to reinstate the appellant but without granting back benefits to the appellant. (**Revision petition is annexed as "C"**)
 - 4. That feeling distressed, the appellant submitted his departmental appeal for granting of his back benefits keeping in view _____ that his appeal was accepted and

his dismissal order was withdrawn on 28/08/2023 by Respondent No.1 (Order is attached as Annexure "D").

- 5. That after the reinstatement of the applicant, departmental appeal for granting of his back benefits, keeping in view the probability that his appeal was accepted by appellate authority.
- 6. That the appellant's departmental appeal regarding granting of back benefits was submitted on 05-10-2023 and was placed on file on 16/10/23 but no response from the appellate authorities whatsoever, till this day. (Appeal is annexure "E").
- 7. That feeling badly aggrieved, the appellant knocks the door of this Hon'ble Tribunal on the following grounds inter-alia:-

<u>Grounds:</u>

- A. That since, the appellant has been reinstated by the Respondent No.1, holding back his back benefits is illegal and unlawful.
- B. That the departmental appeal qua dismissal from service has been accepted by the competent authority i.e., the Respondent No.1 being the appellate authority, so, the appellant resumed his duties with a lawful order, hence he is entitled of all the arrears in shape of back benefits since his illegal dismissal from service ie. 18-01-23.

- C. That a simple glance over the Order dated:18-10-2023 makes it crystalline that the seniority of the appellant has been kept intact, which is, an un-skeptical endorsement of the probity that his service is absolutely continuous and without any break.
- D. That by pouring a momentary look at the relevant statute regarding granting of pay/ salary and arrears of pay/ back benefits, it is advantageous to reproduce Section 17 of the KP Civil Servants Act, 1973 ad-verbatim;
 - 17. Pay. ----A Civil Servant appointed shall be entitled, in accordance with the rules, to the pay sanction for such post:

Provided that when the appointment is made on current charge basis or by way of additional charge, his pay shall be fixed in the prescribed manner:

<u>Provided further that when a Civil Servant</u> <u>has, under an order, which is later set aside, been</u> <u>dismissed or removed from service or reduced in</u> <u>rank, he shall on setting aside of such order, be</u> <u>entitled to such arrears of pay as the authority</u> <u>setting aside such order may determine</u>.

Hence, keeping in view the aforesaid proviso of Section 17 of the KP CSA Act, 1973, it is settled that on settingaside any order of dismissal or removal as well as reduction in rank, the employee is entitled of arrears to pay. In the case in hand, the Appellant's departmental appeal has been accepted by the competent authority and his dismissal from service order has been withdrawn, so, the appellant is entitled of his arrear of pay. It would further be pertinent to submit that acceptance of departmental appeal means setting-aside of the impugned dismissal order while the term "withdraw" as per the Black's Law Dictionary means to take back or to retract. Thus, the appellant is entitle to all his arrears of pay from the date when he was dismissed from service.

· · · ·

- E. That it is also rudimentary to submit before this Hon'ble Tribunal. The appellant, if didn't, serve the department during such period, such fault cannot be laden on his shoulder because it was due to unlawful step taken by the respondents which curtailed him from performance of his duties. Thus, the appellant is entitled to all the arrears of pay.
 - F. That during the period he was abstained from service via the dismissal from service, he didn't serve any other place or department and also didn't receive any perks and privilege from any other source or entity. His entitlement to the arrears of pay cannot be ignored.
 - G. That any other ground not raised here may graciously be allowed to be raised at the time of arguments.

Prayer:

In light of the foregoing submissions, it is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant service appeal, directions may graciously be issued to the Respondents to grant all the outstanding arrears of pay/ back benefits the to appellant from the date of his dismissal from service, keeping in view the probity that the appellant's departmental appeal has been accepted by the competent appellate authority.

Any other relief may also be extended in of the appellant against the favor respondents.

Appellant

Dated: 15-01-2024

Through

Hira Babar Advocate, High Court, Peshawar.

Verification:

The instant appeal is the 1st one on the subject matter, true & correct and nothing has been concealed from this Hon'ble Tribunal. Deponent

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No:____/__

Haq Nawaz

VERSUS

IGP KPK & Others

AFFIDAVIT

I, Haq Nawaz Constable No. 177, Police Post Mazanga, District Bannu, do hereby solemnly affirm & declare on oath that all content of the instant Service Appeal, are true & correct to the best of my knowledge & belief and nothing has been concealed or misstated from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

DECOVENT

CNIC:11101-1524538-3 Cell No:0336-5769898.



Identified BY

Hira Babar Advocate, High Court, Peshawar.

BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICES TRIBUNAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No:____/____

Haq Nawaz

VERSUS

IGP KPK & Others

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

APPELLANT

Haq Nawaz Constable No. 177, Police Post Mazanga, District Bannu.

ADDRESSES OF RESPONDENT

1. Province of KPK through Inspector General of Police/ Provincial Police Officer, Central Police Office, Peshawar.

2. Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu.

3. District Police Officer, Bannu.

Dated: 15-1-2024

Through

Appellant Hira Babar Advocate, High Court, Peshawar.

Annex "A

PUNISHMENT ORDER

The following Constables posted to sensitive Police Posts. However, it has been reported that they remain absent most of the time and do not perform their duty efficiently. They pay no attention to the directions issued by the undersigned and do not mend their ways. They are habitual absentee.

L Constable Wasim Ullah No. 1562	PP Mazanga
2. Constable Rizwan Khan No. 2291	PP Mazanga
- Constants Ting Naxue No. 1	PP Mazanga
4. Constable Sair Ullah No. 566	Cook PP Mazanga
Constable Nayab Khan No. 971	Cook PP Sheikh Landak
6. Constable Parmez Khan No. 662	Cook PS Haved

Keeping in view of the above, the undersigned meticulously perused all the relevant record. Being habitual absentee their further retention in service would be detrimental and burden over shoulders of the Department. In the current situation of terrorism, their absence have put other officials of the concerned Police Posts at risk, therefore, I. Dr. Muhammad Iqbal, District Police Officer, Bannu, in exercise of the power vested in me under Police Rule 1975(As amended vide Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Gazette Notification of even No: dated 27th of August 2014) nereby awarded them Major Punishment of "Dismissal from Service" with immediate effect.

<u>55</u> 15 1 c1 12023 OB No. Dated :

(Dr. MUHAMMAD IQBAL)PSP District Police Officer, Bannu.

Tel: 0928-9270038 Fax :0928-9270045 Email: <u>dpobinnu2/ir email.com</u>

Attested to be true

DNO Bannu 08-10-2023



PUNISHMENT ORDER

The following Constables posted to sensitive Police Posts However, it has been reported that they remain absent most of the time and do not perform their duty efficiently. They pay no attention to the directions issued by the undersigned and do not mend their way. They are habitual absentee.

- 1.[®] Constable Wasim Ullah No. 1562
- 2. Constable Rizwan Khan No. 2291
- 3. Constable Haq Nawaz No: 187
- 4. Constable Sair Ullah No. 566
- 5. Constable Nayab Khan No. 971
- 6. Constable Parmez Khan No. 662

PP Mazanga PP Mazanga PP Mazanga Cook PP Mazanga Cool PP Sheikh Landak Cook PS Haved

Keeping in view of the above, the undersigned meticulously perused all the relevant record. Being habitual absentee their further retention in service would be detrimental and burden over shoulders of the Department. In the current situation of terrorism, their absence have put other officials of the concerned Police Posts at risk, therefore, I. Dr. Muhammad Iqbal, District Police Officer, Bannu, in exercise of the power vested in me under Police Rule 1975(As amended vide Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Gazette Notification of even No: dated 27h of August 2014) hereby awarded them Major Punishment of "Dismissal from Service" with immediate effect.

OB No. 55

Dated: 15/01/2023

(Dr. MUHAMMAD IQBAL) PSP District Police Officer, Bannu. Tel: 0928-9270038 Fax:0928-9270045

Email: dpobannu2@gmail.com

Attested to be th Coni

This order will dispose of departmental appeal, preferred by Ex-Cook constable in Nawaz Khan No.157 of District Bannu, wherein he has prayed for setting aside the order of major punishment of "Dismissal from service", imposed upon him by DPO Bannu vide OB No.58 dated 18.01.2023 for committing the following misconduct:-

 That as reported by SDPO Rural-I. Bannu, the appellant was found absent without any sanctioned leave or prior permission from the competent authority. The appellant did not perform his duty efficiently. He did not pay attention to the directions issued by the DPO Bannu and did not mend his way. He is habitual absentee.

Comments, service record and other relevant papers were received from DPO Bannu vide his office letter No.972/SRC, dated 21.02.2023 and perused in detail. The DPO Bannu has reported that the appellant was issued Show Cause Notice vide No.25/SRC dated 19.01.2023 but his reply was found unsatisfactory. The appellant being habitual absentee, his further retention in service would be detrimental and burden over the shoulder of the department. In the current situation of terrorism his absence has put other officials of the concerned Police Post at risk. Therefore, the competent authority (DPO Bannu) has awarded the appellant major punishment of "Dismissal from Service" vide OB No. 58 dated 18.01.2023. The appellant was heard in person in orderly room held in RPO Office Bannu on 06.04.2023. His plea was not found convincing. He had recruited an "Iwazi"at a rate of Rs:10,000/- per month to perform duties at his place while he himself was doing private business. The introduction of this dirty culture is extremely dangerous in police department and cannot be allowed to go unchecked.

Therefore, I, Syed Ashfaq Anwar, PSP, Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region Bannu, in exercise of the powers vested in me under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules 1975 (amended in 2014) hereby reject his appeal and endorse the punishment awarded to him by DPO

Bannu vide OB No. 58 dated 18.01.2023.

ORDER ANNOUNCED OB No. Dated 20 104 12023.

<u>X:</u>

B' Annu

Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu

No. 1218 /EC. dated Bannu the 20 104/2023

Ce: DPO-Bannu for necessary action w/r to his office letter No. cited above. Complete Service Roll and other relevant papers of Ex-FC Haq Nawaz Khan No.157 of District Bannu are sent herewith for record in your office which may be acknowledged, please.

Attested to be urue COPY 180 Banner 08-10-2025

Regional Police Officer. Bannu Region. Bannu

BETTER COPY

OFFICE OF THE **INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA** PESHAWAR.

ORDER

This order is hereby passed to degree of Revision Petition under Rule 11-A of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule-1975 (amended 2014) submitted Fs-FC Haq Nawaz No. 157. The petitioner was dismissed by DPO Bannu vide OB No. 58 dated ____01.2023 on the allegations that as reported by SDPO Rural-I, Bannu. The appellant was absent without any sanctioned leave or prior permission from the competent authority. The appellant did not performs his duty _by the DPO Bannu and did not efficiency. He did not pay attention to the directions __ _ in a rate of Rs. 10,000/- per month to his way. He is habitual absentee. He had re_ perform duties at his place while he was doing private appeal vide order Endst No. 121_/EC. Dated 20. 1. 2023.

Meeting of Appellate Board was held on 17.01.2023 wherein petitioner that he was on night duty and also had bypass was heard in person. Petitioner ____ surgery.

Perusal of the record revealed that no proper departmental enquiry was conducted. The petitioner also has a long service of 15 years and 17 days. The Board is of the opinion that the penalty imposed on the petitioner is hereby therefore his revision petition is hereby accepted. He is reinstated into service with immediate effect. The out of service period & absence is treated as leave without pay.

Sd/-

Additional Inspector General of Police, HQts: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

No. 8___-2162---67-----/23 dated Peshawar the 22-09/2023

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

- 1. Regional Police Officer, Bannu. One service Roll & One Fuji Missal of above named Ex-FC received vide your office Memo No 1709/EC, dated 01.06.2023 is returned herewith for your office record.
- 2. District Police Officer, Bannu.
- 3. AIG/legal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. PA to Addll. IGP/HQrs Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 5. PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 6. Office Supdt: E-IV CPO, Peshawar.

true Attested

(DR ZAHID ULLAH) PSP AIG/Establishment For Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Annex درخواست درباره رحم ابیل دوباره مردک بحال بخدمت جتاب ۱GP مياحب خيبر پخونخوا. بت ب عالى ! ارت سند مان و بالترد الالت پایس آفر مدون ب اون ب مواند OB No 58/18-01-2023 به مد نم ما هذى بدن المت كم بالأول، والله من ما الله في الماتية ب RPO ما حيد كورم، نال من المكن المنا بال من مع مد من پر مع ما نه کم سل من ۱۶٫۶ میں تکبی مان من ورو یونی کمیل قرب ال مادہ ارمعاد شد 10 خالر ماک پر ۱۰۰۰ س م منم**ی** . شنگی ^{بند} و بند . ميناء من مركل في بوالد 02-01-02 No 20/06 من بالتركية ويس آفيه مدهب في الفي في الم ان^نن ست اانمن ، یونی مرتکه ترد رکی محمی می سال نے پیوتی موتکہ میں میں اور میں ف تپروزن ما 8 بیٹہ 17 بینے شام تیں لائت وي في انجام في بترااتت ويوفي "ردور جمرادان بي ينيكن تاروية تي ميت : مّا به DSP-RI في ما نه من يس من سرکن کې ^{باد}ن ۶ و کرنسي کې سېبه اور نه کې مصدقين تې دو کې مرتبه پېر⁶ ن چې ۱ نوپار ن کو چې د بنه که د تند و استد عاب که ول کال کم مار پیشن نیاری کی معہد ت : ما PO ساحب کی است ویو فی کی ریشن میں دل بج ف ابل خان بورتم فر ما کرابیل منگور کر سروس بر بحال کر نے کا تکم مد درفر ما یا باہ یں۔ تاحيات ذيامجوه بول كليه مآل 157,133 09/05/2023:3.1* Attested to be true DRC Banno 08-10-1.075

درخواست درباره رحم ایپل د و باره سروس بحالی بخدمت جناب GP صاحب خيبر پختونخواه

BETTER COPY

14

جناب عالى !

سائل .

حق نواز 157

گزارش ہے کہ من سائل کو سابقہ ڈسٹر کٹ پولیس آفیسر صاحب بنوں نے بحوالہ -OB No. 58/18 2023-01 بسلسلہ غیر حاضری برخاست کر چکا ہوں۔اندریں سلسلہ آنجناب آپ RPOصاحب کور حم اپیل کرکے لیکن آنجناب نے من سائل کو سر وسر پر بحال نہ کرنے کی آرڈر میں ۔۔۔۔۔ اور ڈیوٹی کیلئے مذبادل ماہوار معاوضہ 10 ہزار روپے پر دوسرے شخص رکھنے کی ڈگری ہے۔

من سائل کی بحوالہ OB No. 20/06-01-023 جناب ڈسٹر کٹ پولیس آفیس صاحب نے لائٹ ڈیوٹی پولیس لائن میں لائٹ ڈیوٹی مزنگہ آرڈر کی تھی۔ من سائل نے چوکی مزنگہ میں صرف اور سرف چھ دن صبح 8 بج تا 17 بح شام تک لائٹ ڈیوٹی انجام دی ہے۔ لائٹ ڈیوٹی آرڈر ہمراہ لف ہے لیکن سپر ویژنل گشت جناب -DSP IR نے رپورٹ غیر حاضری میں من سائل کی لائٹ ڈیوٹی کاذ کر نہیں کیا ہے اور نہ ہی عرصہ تعیناتی چوکی مزنگہ چھ 6 دن میں انچارج کو شکایت کا موقع دیا ہے۔

استد عاہے کہ دل کی بائی پاس آپریشن بیاری کی وجہ سے جناب DPO صاحب کی لائٹ ڈیوٹی کی روشنی میں بال بچوں اہل خانہ پر رحم فرما کر اپیل منظور کرکے سروس پر بحال کرنے کا حکم صادر فرمایا جادے۔

تاحيات دعا گور ہوں گا

مور خهر 09/05/2023

Attested to be true

OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

11

This order is hereby passed to dispose of Revision Petition under Rule 11-A of Knyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule-1975 (amended 2014) submitted Ex-FC Haq Nawaz No. 157. The petitioner was dismissed by DPO Bannu vide OB No. 58 dated 18,01.2023 on the allegations that as opported by SDPO Rural-I, Bannu, the appellant was absent without any sanctioned leave or prior permission from the competent authority. The appellant did not perform his duty efficiently. He did not pay attention to the directions issued by the DPO Bannu and did not mend his way. He is habitual absentee. He had recruited an "Iwazi" at a rate of Rs: 10,000/- per month to perform duties at his place while he was doing private business. RPO Bannu Rejected his instant appeal vide order Endst: No. 1218/EC, dated 20.04.2023.

ORDER

Meeting of Appellate Board was held on 17.08.2023 wherein petitioner was heard in person. Petitioner contended that that he was on light duty and also had heart bypass surgery.

Perusal of the record revealed that no proper departmental enquiry was conducted. The petitioner also has a long service of 15 years and 17 days. The Board is of the opinion that the penalty imposed on the petitioner is harsh therefore his revision petition is hereby accepted. He is reinstated into service with immediate effect. The out of service period & absence period is treated as leave without pay.

Sd/-AWAL KHAN, PSP Additional Inspector General of Police, HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

No. S/ 2.162 - 67 /23, dated Peshawar, the 2.2- 5.2 /2023.

Copy of the above is forwarded to the:

- Regional Police Officer, Bannu. One Service Roll& One Fuji Missal of the above named Ex-FC received vide your office Memo: No. 1709/EC, dated 01.06.2023 is returned herewith for your office record.
- 2. District Police Officer, Bannu.
 - 3. AIG/Legal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
 - 4. PA to Addl: IGP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
 - 5. PA to DIG/HQrs: Khyber Pakhtuukhwa, Peshawar.
 - 6. Office Supdt: E-IV CPO Peshawar.

PO SRC / OASi For whan & Junthice FRICE OSTA BANUU 04/09/2023.

(DR. AAHD ULLAH) PSP AIG/Establishment, For Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Attested to

بخدمت جناب آئي جي بي صاحب خيبر پختونخواه پشاور

عنوان: رحم در خواست

جناب عالى!

Annex E

معروض ہوں کہ من سائل کو جناب سابقہ DPO صاحب نے بحوالہ آرڈر نمبر 58 مور خہ 2023-01-18 کو ایک رات غیر حاضری پر ڈسمس کے ساتھ Services from Service جسکے سلسلہ میں سابقہ RPO صاحب کو درخواست اپیل بحال مروس کر کے لیکن صاحب موصوف نے مستر د / خارج کی۔ اندر بارہ جناب انسپکٹر جنزل آف پولیس کو اپیل کر کے جناب آئی بی صاحب نے مور خہ 2023-08-17 کو پیلیٹ بورڈ مقرر کی جس نے من سائل کو مروس بحالی کا آرڈر کر کے جو افسران بالانے بحوالہ آرڈر نمبر 67-2122 مور خبر 2023-07-28 کو من سائل کو مروس پر بحال کیا ہے لیکن عرصہ 7 مہینے اوٹ آف سروس

چونکہ من سائل کی مقدر میں یہ تکلیف لکھاہوا تھا حالا تکہ ایک رات کی غیر حاضر ی اور جناب ڈی پی او صاحب کی لائٹ ڈیوٹی کی تحریری آرڈر کرنے پر اتنی بڑی سز ااور 7 مینے بلا تنخواہ مستحق نہیں تھا۔ کیونکہ من سائل نے دوستوں اور رشتہ داروں سے اُدھار لے کر دل کا بائی پاس آ پریشن کیا ہے۔ جس کی ابھی تک من سائل قرضہ دار ہوں۔ اور او پر سے مزید 7 مہینے بلا تنخواہ ہوا۔ دوران Dismiss from Services ہوا چھوٹا بیٹا پیار ہو کر جس کی اپریشن علان معالجہ کرکے جس کے ساتھ من سائل مزید قرضہ دار ہوا۔ میڈ یکل کاغذات اور فارم بے ہمراہ لف ہوں استدعا ہے کہ موجودہ مہنگائی اور من سائل کی مجبوری ضروریات کو مد نظر رکھتے ہوئے میں سے حال پر رحم فرماکر اوٹ

آف سروس پیریڈ کی تنخواہ Full Pay پر دینے جانے کا تھم صادر فرمائی جادیں۔ من سائل تاحیات دعا گور ہو نگا۔ **عین نوازش ہو گی۔**

مور نه:2023-10-05

العارض كالشيبل حقنوازخان بلت نمبر 2566 اولد نمبر 157 موبائل نمبر:5769898-0336 FORWARDE Finandadio · police Line Banne Noa 10 Be 9/10/23 200/10-C) 09-10-2023 For what & Durther Capal Process. SRC Attested to be true Die Banno. 08-10-2025



PHASE-V, HAYATABAD PESHAWAR, KPK, PAKISTAN 111 REH MAN (734 626) | FAX: +92 91 5838 333 | EMAIL:INFO@RMI.EDU.PK



700

		C	7, F K		「「「「「「「「」」」、「「」」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」
atient Name		······································			
PRN	19-09-109091	Admission ID	19-09-1054		
Phone		Admitted		9-02:43 PM	
		Discharged	08 Oct.2010	9-02:42 PM	
Consultant	kafshi khel muzafar khan, Bannu, Pakistan Mumtaz Anwar Shah	Discharge Type	Normal	- 02.72 FIVI	- <u></u>
Panel	snan				
				ni Private-204-A	

· E

Procedure		
01 Oct,2019	CAR-001-Angiography	
02 Oct,2019	MSP-0221-PFT	32,000
03 Oct,2019	MSP-0046-Coronary Artery Bypass Grafting	600
03 Oct,2019 04 Oct,2019	Misr-0095-Re-Opening or Rewiring	390,000
04 000,2019	MSP-0967-07-Physiotherapy In-Patient	25,000

BILL SUMMARY

	CONSUMPTION	523,082
	PANEL	
	PATIENT	523,082
	PAID	(513,082)
	DISCOUNTS	(10,000)
	BALANCE	0
BILL DETAIL		

LAB-19-09-168584 - 30 Sep,2019-02:48 PM				70,740
Complete Blood Count (CBC)	Total	Discount	Credit	Cash
Blood Urea	510			
Serum Creatinine	350			510
Glucose (R)	350			350
ABO Rh grouping		***		350
Anti-HIV Antibodies	350			350
	500		*=-	
Anti-Hepatitis C (HCV) Antibodies	1,750			500
	1,750			1,750
				1,750



Attested to be true 2 DRC Bannu 08-10-2025

III-REHMAN

Printed By Shoaib Zaman on 01 Nov,2019-12:35 PM

18 30786 پثادر مارایسوی ایشن، خسیبه پخستونواه Hira Babas PESHAWAR باركوس اايسوى ايش نمبر: 8 666-61 Tribunals Service بعدالت جناب: منجانب: Petitioner د توکی: Haq Nawaz علت تمير: 21-1-2024 مورخه: *:ج*م: Police Dept تھانہ ث تحرير آنکه مقدمه مندرجهعنوان بالاميں اپنی طرف ہے واسطے ہیروی وجواب دہی کار دائی متعلقہ آن مقام بستراد كيلي Hira Babar كوكيل مقرر کر کے اقرار کیا جاتا ہے کہ ضاحب موصوف کو مقدمہ کی کل کاروائی کا کامل اختیار ہوگا ، نیز و کیل صاحب کو راضی نامه کرنے وتقر رثالث و فیصله بر حلف دینے جواب دعویٰ اقبال دعویٰ اور درخواست از ہر قتم کی تصدیق زری پر دستخط کرنے کا افتیار ہوگا، نیز بصورت عدم پیردی یا ڈگری کیطرفہ یا اپل کی برآ مدگی ادر منسوخی، نیز دائر کرنے ایل نگرانی ونظر ثانی و پیردی کرنے کا مختار ہو گا اور بصورت ضردرت مقدمہ مذکورہ کے کل یا جزوئ کاروائی کے واسطے اور دکیل یا مختار قانونی کو اتبے ہمراہ یا اینے بجائے تقر رکا اختیار ہوگا اور صاحب مقرر شده کو وہی جملہ مذکورہ بالا اختیارات حاصل ہو ں کے اور اس کا ساختہ پر داختہ منظور و قبول ہو گا دوران مقدمہ میں جو خرچہ ہر جانہ التوائے مقدمہ کے سبب سے ہوگا کوئی تاریخ بیشی مقام دورہ یا حد سے باہر ہوتو وکیل صاحب پابند نہ ہوں گے کہ پیروی مذکورہ کریں ،الہذا دکالت نامہ لکھ دیا تا کہ سند رہے الرقم: <u>24 2/ 1 / 18 محمد محمد الرقم</u> بد **گــــد الــ** مقام ۔ 19/20 کے لیے منظور Atlester Accepted .bert. نوٹ :اس د کالت نامہ کی فوٹو کا پی نا قابل قبول ہوگی ۔